

AMENDMENTS TO LB 81

(Amendments to AM198)

Introduced by Cornett

1           1. On page 1, line 7, strike "(1)" and insert "(1)(a)";  
2 in line 8 reinstate the stricken ", license, and regulate"; in line  
3 12 strike "and regulate the same"; and reinstate beginning with the  
4 stricken "Such" in line 13 through the stricken period in line 14.

5           2. On page 2, after line 4 insert the following new  
6 subdivision:

7           "(b) For purposes of this subsection, limits of the city  
8 does not include the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of such  
9 city."; in lines 13, 14, and 22, strike "tax" and insert "fee"; and  
10 in line 16 strike "taxes" and insert "fees".

11           3. On page 3, lines 6, 26, and 27, strike "tax" and  
12 insert "fee"; in line 7 strike "a person residing" and insert "any  
13 individual whose primary residence is or person who owns a place of  
14 business"; after line 8 insert the following new subdivision:

15           "(d) For purposes of this subsection, limits of the city  
16 includes the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of such city.";  
17 strike beginning with the underscored colon in line 9 through  
18 "Person" in line 12 and insert ", person"; and in line 27 strike  
19 "taxes" and insert "fees".

20           4. On page 4, lines 5 and 16, strike "tax" and insert  
21 "fee"; and in line 17 strike "a person residing" and insert "any  
22 individual whose primary residence is or person who owns a place of

AM553  
LB81  
KLM-02/28/2011

AM553  
LB81  
KLM-02/28/2011

1 business".